## 1/0000116876

(Requestor's Name)						
(Address)						
(Address)						
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL						
(Business Entity Name)						
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies Certificates of Status						

Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

A. LUNT

SEP - 7 2011

**EXAMINER** 

Office Use Only



300211089123

09/06/11--01018--027 \*\*30.00





WARREN E. AVIS, JR. Board Certified Real Estate Attorney wea@avislaw.com 125 WORTH AVENUE SUITE 203
PALM BEACH, FLOR IDA 33480
TELEPHONE (561) 659-0200
FACSIMILE (561) 659-0942

AVISLAW

ALAN F. ANDERSON, FRP Florida Registered Paralegal afa@avislaw.com

September 2, 2011

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

RE: <u>Document Number L10000116876 Innovative Systems Technology, LLC</u>
<u>Articles of Dissolution</u>

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the following with regard to the above referenced company:

- (1) Cover letter
- (2) Articles of Dissolution for Innovative Systems Technology, a Florida Limited Liability Company
- (3) Our check # 2397 dated September 2, 2011 covering the filing and certificate of status fees

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

Frances Staveley, CP Certified Paralegal

Enclosures

## **COVER LETTER**

,

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporat	ions					
SUBJECT: Innovative	Systems Tech	nology, LLC				
<del>-</del>	(Name of L	imited Liability Company	y)			
The enclosed Articles of Disse Please return all corresponden	• •	_				
Warren	E. Avis, Jr., Es	quire				
	(	(Name of Person)				
Avis & A	vis, P.A.				201/1 SEP -6	ومنافعته
		(Firm/Company)		手型	Ü	
125 Wo	rth Avenue, Su	ite 203		1358 1438 1438		
		(Address)		ूर्व १०	AH IO	
Palm Be	each, FL 33480	<u> </u>		25 A	्रह्म इ.स.	747**
	(City	y/State and Zip Code)		T2#		
For further information concer	rning this matter, please	call:				
Warren E. Av	vis. Jr.	<sub>st.</sub> 561	, 659-0200			
	me of Person)	(Area Cod	le & Daytime Telepho	ne Number)		
Enclosed is a check for the follow	ring amount:					
\$25.00 Filing Fee	30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is	Certif s enclosed) Certif	0.00 Filing Ficate of State fied Copy tional copy is	us &	ed)
Registration	f Corporations	Regist Divisio	ET/COURIER : tration Section on of Corporation n Building		SS:	

2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32314

. . . Ÿ

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

2. The Articles of Organization were filed on 11/ L10000116876	09/2010 and assigned document number
3. The date the dissolution was approved: 08/31	/2011
	limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section k cover letter).
	<u></u>
	20 € 10 € 10 € 10 € 10 € 10 € 10 € 10 €
	<u></u>
5. CHECK ONE:	
	he limited liability company have been paid or discharged.
OR- Adequate provision has been made for t	the debts, obligations and liabilities pursuant to s. 608.4421.
6. All remaining property and assets have been distrights and interests.	tributed among its members in accordance with their respective
7. CHECK ONE:	
There are no suits pending against the co	ompany in any court.
Adequate provision has been made for the contered against it in any pending suit.	the satisfaction of any judgment, order or decree which may be
matures of the members having the same percentage	e of membership interests necessary to approve the dissolution:
gnatures of the members having the same percentage Signature	e of membership interests necessary to approve the dissolution:  Printed Name
	•
	Printed Name
	Printed Name
	Printed Name

FILING FEE: 525.00